
School Principal Email Cluster Representative Email
Carver Early College Ms Christina Rogers cdrogers@atlanta.k12.ga.us Billy Manuel
Carver S.T.E.A.M. Ms. Niomi Henry nhenry@pbsatl.org Tekesia Shields magviolence@yahoo.com
Finch Dr. Tara Cotton Spencer tara.cotton@atlanta.k12.ga.us Edwina Lawrence eilawrence@outlook.com
Gideons Mr. Robert Owens rowens@kindezi.org Detra Harris dharris@kindezi.org
Perkerson Chante' Blackwell chante.blackwell@atlanta.k12.ga.us Satu Garret satu.garret@gmail.com
Price Mr. Dorian Swinton dswinton@pbsatl.org Tanya Young tleverette@pbsatl.org
Slater Mr. Jovan Miles jmiles@purposebuiltschools.org Ja'net Lovelace jlovelace@pbsatl.org
Sylvan Hills Mr. Larry Guilford larry.guilford@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Chair: Robert Owens Vice-Chair: Satu Garrett Secretary: Chante Blackwell/Dr. Tara Spencer

District Support: 
Sheletha Y. Champion, Program Director | sychampion@apsk12.org | 404-802-2838 

District Executive Committee Members
One Principal & One Cluster Rep to serve as Chair and Vice-Chair of the CAT and sit on the DEC

Carver Cluster Advisory Team


